HB0318/762815/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 318

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Prospective" insert "or Current"; in the same line, after "Employees" insert "or Volunteers"; in lines 4, 7, and 10, in each instance, strike "Director of Administration" and substitute "Personnel Officer"; in lines 7, 9, 10, and 17, in each instance, after "prospective" insert "or current"; in lines 7 and 10, in each instance, after "employee" insert "or volunteer"; in line 9, after "employee's" insert "or volunteer's"; in line 13, strike "employment" and substitute "personnel-related"; in line 15, strike "authorizing" and substitute "requiring"; and in line 17, after "employees" insert "or volunteers".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 5, 13, and 26, strike "Director of Administration", "DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION", and "DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION", respectively, and substitute "PERSONNEL OFFICER", respectively; in line 6, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "SHALL APPLY TO" and substitute "FROM"; in the same line, strike "FOR"; in line 7, strike the second set of brackets; and in the same line, strike "EACH"; in line 8, strike "employee" and substitute "OR CURRENT EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER"; in lines 16 and 27, in each instance, strike "EMPLOYEE'S" and substitute "OR CURRENT EMPLOYEE'S OR VOLUNTEER'S"; in line 26, strike "EMPLOYEE" and substitute "OR CURRENT EMPLOYEE OR **VOLUNTEER**"; in line 33, strike "THE EMPLOYMENT" and substitute "A **PERSONNEL-RELATED**"; and in the same line, after "PURPOSE" "CONCERNING A PROSPECTIVE OR CURRENT EMPLOYEE OR VOLUNTEER OF THE COUNTY AS".

HB0318/762815/1 Amendments to HB 318 Page 2 of 2 **JUD**

On page 3, in line 5, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".